
Professor Office Telephone Office Hours Email
Ball, Durwood 1002 505-277-7847 T 1:30 - 3:00, W 1:00-2:30 lball@unm.edu
Benavidez, Gina 1111 ***** T R 10:30 - 12:00 gbenavidez@UNM.EDU
Bieber, Judy 2095 ***** by Appointment jbieber@unm.edu
Bokovoy, Melissa 1104 ***** W 2:00-4:00 unit 03/13/26 mbokovoy@unm.edu
Davis-Secord, Sarah 2099 505-277-9119 M 9:00 - 10:00, R 9:00 - 11:00 scds@unm.edu
Florvil, Tiffany 2080 ***** W 1:00-4:00 Zoom tflorvil@unm.edu
Garcia  y Griego, Manuel 1075 505-225-0043 R 8:30 - 11:30 mgarciay@unm.edu
Gauderman Kimberly 2079 505-277-7852 W 1:00 - 3:00 kgaud@unm.edu
Gibbs, Fred 1077 ***** W 10:00 - 12:00 fwgibbs@unm.edu
Graham, Timothy 2084 ***** M W 1:00 - 2:30 tgraham@unm.edu
Heimerman, Emily 1080 ***** T 2:00 - 3:00, W 12:00 -2:00 eheimerman0210@unm.edu
Herran-Avila, Luis 2096 ***** T R, 11:00 - 12:30 lherranavila@unm.edu
Hutchison, Elizabeth 2083 ***** on leave ehutch@unm.edu
Jefferson, Robert 1079 ***** M W 9:00 - 10:30 & by Appt. jeffersonr@unm.edu
Leong, Karen 2094 ***** M 2:00-3:00, T 10:00-11:00 Zoom Kleong@unm.edu
Massoth, Katherine 2097 ***** M W 12:30-2:00 kmassoth@unm.edu
Monahan, Erika 2077 ***** T R 3:15 - 4:45 Via Zoom emonahan@unm.edu
Merrell, Laura 2076 ***** M W 1:00 - 2:30, T 12:00 - 2:00 Zoom lpowel5@unm.edu
Polk, Adam 1111 ***** T R 9:00-10:00 & T 9:00-10:00 Zoom adampolk@unm.edu
Prior, David 1078 ***** T R 12:00 - 12:30 Zoom dmprior@unm.edu
Ramirez, Sierra 2061 ***** M 10:00 - 11:00, T 2:30 - 3:30 sramirez88340@unm.edu
Ray, Shatam 2101 T 10:30 - 12:30, W 3:00 - 4:00 sray24@unm.edu

dushistory@unm.edu
Richardson, Caleb 1109 505-277-5344 

Associate Chair
M W 1:00 - 2:30 & CWR@unm.edu

Ryan, Mike 2058 Director, IMS T 2058 R 3056 2:00 - 3:30 ryan6@unm.edu
Sanabria, Enrique 2082 ***** T 10:00 - 12:00, W 2:30 - 3:30 sanabria@unm.edu
Smith, Jason 2098 505-277-7845

 Deptartment Chair T W 12:00 - 1:30,  jssmith@unm.edu

Truett, Samuel 2059 505-277-4344 CSW T 2:00 - 4:00 truett@unm.edu
Ullrich, Rebecca 2076 ***** T R 1-1:45, 3:30-4:00 rullrich1@unm.edu
Withycombe, Shannon 2062 M 12:00 -2:00, W 10:00 - 11:00 swithycombe@unm.edu

dgshistory@unm.edu
1/26/2026

 Faculty Office Hours for Spring 2026

505-277-0172 Director 
of Graduate Studies

Director of 
Undergraduate Studies


